Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012


http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 2-2016

IMO

7406772

7422049

9368182

9145279

8507717

8415689

7208106

9133070

8214877

8611221

9391036

9237503

9501655

9519119

9701190

9261011

9346689

9385879

8806046

7529988

9223825

9070448

9533361

9001825

9558012

8223062

8918291

9356919

8421705

8212324

9456551

9073751

Name*

SUHA QUEEN Il
CHAAR SEA
AHMET CAN
AVONMOOR
AZIZE

GULF STREAM
JIGAWA
MOXON
RITAJ-A
WHISKEY TRIO
BALU C

BARRY

BBC BELEM
BRASILIA HIGHWAY
CMB CHIKAKO
CORINTH

FEHN ANTARES
GRUMANT
GUARDAFUI |
HAJ SAYED 1

ID MERMAID
INDEPENDENCE I
JIARUN
JONGLEUR
KARLA C
KRAFT

KRISTI I

LUKE

MIMOZA

NINA 1

NORD TRAVELLER

NOURA M

Flag

TG
MD
PA
BH
TR
KN
MD
MH
TZ
PA
AG
MH
AG
PA
PA
MH
AG
RU
PA
MD
HK
us
HK
VC
UK
KH
AL
PT
PA
PA
PA

PA

Inspection
Date

2-2-2016
12-1-2016
22-2-2016
22-1-2016

8-2-2016
22-2-2016
16-2-2016
19-2-2016
22-2-2016
16-2-2016
29-1-2016
29-1-2016
16-2-2016
31-1-2016

3-2-2016
12-2-2016
12-2-2016

1-2-2016

2-2-2016
11-2-2016
15-2-2016

5-2-2016
16-2-2016
30-1-2016

3-2-2016
23-2-2016
25-2-2016

3-2-2016

2-2-2016
19-2-2016
18-2-2016

8-1-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

1
45
4

36

> b

27

14

16

28

Release
Date

3-2-2016
26-2-2016
26-2-2016
27-2-2016
11-2-2016
26-2-2016
20-2-2016
22-2-2016
27-2-2016
25-2-2016

2-2-2016

2-2-2016
18-2-2016

3-2-2016

8-2-2016
16-2-2016
20-2-2016
28-2-2016
16-2-2016
27-2-2016
19-2-2016
10-2-2016
18-2-2016
10-2-2016

4-2-2016
27-2-2016
28-2-2016

6-2-2016

5-2-2016
25-2-2016
21-2-2016

5-2-2016
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Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

3



IMO

9267091

8129266

7511199

9144536

7811044

8519722

8708830

9014949

9579391

7800100

9464948

9681730

44

Name*

OCEAN HARVEST
SAIF 1

SEBAM
SHENG QIANG
SIBIRSKIY 2112
SILVER SKY
SINGLE EAGLE
SKY VITA
UNISON STAR
VINLANDIA
VOGE EMMA

WORLD SCIROCCO

Flag

HK
MD
LB
HK
RU
PA
BB
AG
HK
PA
LR

DK

Inspection

Date
26-1-2016

23-1-2016

16-2-2016

29-1-2016

6-2-2016

3-2-2016

2-2-2016

9-2-2016

4-2-2016

5-2-2016

23-2-2016

1-2-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

12

35

10

11

Release
Date

7-2-2016
27-2-2016
26-2-2016

9-2-2016
11-2-2016

9-2-2016

6-2-2016
16-2-2016

9-2-2016

7-2-2016
28-2-2016

4-2-2016
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

Released from detention this month: 2-2016 on Port State Contro
IMO* Name Flag  Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36
Date Detention Months>
7406772 SUHA QUEEN II TG 2-2-2016 1 3-2-2016 4
7422049 CHAAR SEA MD 12-1-2016 45 26-2-2016 3
7208106 JIGAWA MD 16-2-2016 4 20-2-2016 2
8214877 RITAJ-A TZ 22-2-2016 5 27-2-2016 2
8415689 GULF STREAM KN 22-2-2016 4 26-2-2016 2
8507717 AZIZE TR 8-2-2016 3 11-2-2016 2
8611221 WHISKEY TRIO PA 16-2-2016 9 25-2-2016 2
9133070 MOXON MH 19-2-2016 3 22-2-2016 2
9145279 AVONMOOR BH 22-1-2016 36 27-2-2016 2
9368182 AHMET CAN PA 22-2-2016 4 26-2-2016 2
7511199 SEBAM LB 16-2-2016 10 26-2-2016 1
7529988 HAJSAYED 1 MD 11-2-2016 16 27-2-2016 1
7800100 VINLANDIA PA 5-2-2016 2 7-2-2016 1
7811044  SIBIRSKIY 2112 RU 6-2-2016 5 11-2-2016 1
8129266 SAIF1 MD 23-1-2016 35 27-2-2016 1
8212324 NINA1 PA 19-2-2016 6 25-2-2016 1
8223062 KRAFT KH 23-2-2016 4 27-2-2016 1
8421705 MIMOZA PA 2-2-2016 3 5-2-2016 1
8519722  SILVER SKY PA 3-2-2016 6 9-2-2016 1
8708830 SINGLE EAGLE BB 2-2-2016 4 6-2-2016 1
8806046 GUARDAFUI | PA 2-2-2016 14 16-2-2016 1
8918291 KRISTI I AL 25-2-2016 3 28-2-2016 1
9001825 JONGLEUR VC 30-1-2016 11 10-2-2016 1
9014949  SKY VITA AG 9-2-2016 7 16-2-2016 1
9070448 INDEPENDENCE I us 5-2-2016 5 10-2-2016 1
9073751 NOURA M PA 8-1-2016 28 5-2-2016 1
9144536 SHENG QIANG HK 29-1-2016 11 9-2-2016 1
9223825 ID MERMAID HK 15-2-2016 4 19-2-2016 1
9237503 BARRY MH 29-1-2016 4 2-2-2016 1
9261011 CORINTH MH 12-2-2016 4 16-2-2016 1
9267091 OCEAN HARVEST HK 26-1-2016 12 7-2-2016 1
9346689 FEHN ANTARES AG 12-2-2016 8 20-2-2016 1

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 1 of 2



IMO*

9356919

9385879

9391036

9456551

9464948

9501655

9519119

9533361

9558012

9579391

9681730

9701190

44

Name

LUKE

GRUMANT

BALU C

NORD TRAVELLER

VOGE EMMA

BBC BELEM

BRASILIA HIGHWAY

JIARUN

KARLA C

UNISON STAR

WORLD SCIROCCO

CMB CHIKAKO

Flag

PT
RU
AG
PA
LR
AG
PA
HK
UK
HK
DK

PA

Inspection
Date

3-2-2016
1-2-2016
29-1-2016
18-2-2016
23-2-2016
16-2-2016
31-1-2016
16-2-2016
3-2-2016
4-2-2016
1-2-2016

3-2-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

3

27

Release Date

6-2-2016
28-2-2016
2-2-2016
21-2-2016
28-2-2016
18-2-2016
3-2-2016
18-2-2016
4-2-2016
9-2-2016
4-2-2016

8-2-2016
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Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 7406772 Company Arwad Trading FZE, , , Togo
Name: SUHA QUEEN II Classification society Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 Livestock carrier Togo 1787 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Cartagena 2016-2-3 1 day(s) 36
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-12-2015  13-5-2016  Turkey 14-12-2015
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Load Line 14-12-2015  13-5-2016  Turkey 14-12-2015
Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc. Safety Management Certificate 14-12-2015  13-6-2016  Turkey 14-12-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Lights, shapes, sound-signals yes Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Automatic Identification System (AIS) no
Bulkheads - operational damage yes Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Freeboard marks yes Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Cargo & other hatchways yes Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Doors yes Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Ventilators, air pipes, casings yes Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Abandon ship drills no
Fire pumps and its pipes yes Cosmos Marine Bureau Inc.
Means of escape no

Page 1 of 47
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 7422049 Company RANYUS NAVIGATION LTD, TRUST COMPANY COMPLEX, AJELTAKE ROAD, AJELTAKE ISLAND ,
MAJURO , Moldova, Republic of
Name: CHAAR SEA Classification society Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 3004 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-2-26 45 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-12-2014  14-12-2019
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia Load Line 18-12-2014  14-12-2019
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia Safety Management Certificate 14-5-2014 9-5-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
Lifeboats no
ISM no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no

Page 2 of 47
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 9368182 Company Safir Gemi Tasimacilik Sanayi, , , Panama
Name: AHMET CAN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ;o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1972 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Vilanova | La Geltru 2016-2-26 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-12-2015  13-5-2016
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 14-12-2015  13-5-2016
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 14-12-2015  13-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Voyage or passage plan no
Auxiliary engine no
Other (MARPOL Annex I) no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire-dampers no

Page 3 of 47
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 9145279 Company Phoenicia Maritime Shipping, , , Bahrain
Name: AVONMOOR Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer ;o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Container Bahrain 7171 1997

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Piraeus 2016-2-27 36 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-1-2016 2-6-2016 Turkey 3-1-2016
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 20-12-2012  8-11-2017  Turkey 3-1-2016
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 14-7-2015 30-5-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
Endorsement by flagstate no
Propulsion main engine no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 47 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period :

IMO :9133070
Name: MOXON

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

2 -2016

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Crowley Accord Marine, , , Marshall Islands

Charterer Vitol, , London, UK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Marshall Islands 29083 1997

Radar

Rescue boats

Date of release
2016-2-22

Port of detention
Ventspils

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
21-5-2015  29-8-2017
21-5-2015  29-8-2017
3-12-2015  16-10-2020

Senegal

RO related Action taken

no

no

Date

24-7-2015

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8611221
Name: WHISKEY TRIO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

2

- 2016

Trio Denizcilik Ic ve Dis, , , Panama

Charterer PR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1984 1986

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Fire detection and alarm system

Port of detention

Esbjerg

Date of release
2016-2-25

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
6

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
27-1-2016  25-3-2016
5-5-2015  24-7-2019
17-8-2015  28-6-2020

Turkey

RO related Action taken

no

no

Date

2-7-2015

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 47
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 8507717
Name: AZIZE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Steering gear

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

Company Naklet Denizcilik ve Ticaret, , , Turkey

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

Charterer SIMEC, , Oristano, IT
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 2035 1982

Port of detention Date of release
Oristano 2016-2-11

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies

8-6-2015 31-1-2017
9-3-2012 31-1-2017
2-7-2015 12-4-2019

6
Last Survey Date
Turkey 4-6-2015

RO related Action taken

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 8415689
Name: GULF STREAM

Number of detentions last

36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Company

Pasifik Lojistik Grubu, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer ’
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 2119 1984

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Date of release
Vasto 2016-2-26

Port of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.

ISM

Decks - corrosion

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
11-2-2014  10-9-2018
23-7-2014  10-9-2018
10-2-2014  4-9-2018

Turkey
Turkey
Turkey

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

Date
7-9-2015
7-9-2015
7-9-2015

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 47
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 8214877 Company IMS Greece Co, , , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: RITAJ-A Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer Sila Investment and Trading , -, Istanbul , TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 6686 1982
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-2-27 5 day(s) 29
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-9-2015  12-7-2020
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 15-9-2015 12-7-2020
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-9-2015 12-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Voyage or passage plan no
ISM no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
Operation of GMDSS equipment no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no

Page 9 of 47
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 7208106 Company Vival Marine Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: JIGAWA Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ;o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo Moldova, Republic of 2758 1972
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2016-2-20 4  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-10-2014  23-10-2016  Ukraine 14-12-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 23-10-2014  23-10-2016  Ukraine 14-12-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 20-4-2012 9-4-2017 Italy 27-3-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
Bilge pumping arrangements no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no

Page 10 of 47
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9701190
Name: CMB CHIKAKO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

ISM

Fire drills

- 2016

Company IMECS Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Bocimar International NV, De Gerlachekaai 20, Antwerpen , BE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 34810 2014

Date of release
2016-2-8

Port of detention
Constanta

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 6

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
26-10-2015 7-7-2019

19-8-2014 7-7-2019 PhiIippines 11-9-2015
20-1-2015 16-11-2019

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2016

IMO : 9681730 Company , , , Denmark

Name: WORLD SCIROCCO Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer ;o

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Offshore supply Denmark 154 2013
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Cuxhaven 2016-2-4 3 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV GL AS

Cargo Ship Safety

1-10-2015 29-2-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Other (machinery)

Electrical

Dangerous areas

Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Fire-dampers

Other (fire safety)

RO related Action taken
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 9579391 Company Unison Marine Corp, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: UNISON STAR Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer Pacific Basin Handyzise limited,BVI, P.O box 957 offshore incorporations Centre , Tortola, VG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 24735 2011

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Bordeaux (GPM) 2016-2-9 5 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-11-2011  16-11-2016  China 30-10-2015
Lloyd's Register Load Line 17-11-2011  16-11-2016 China 30-10-2015
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 25-4-2012 31-3-2017  South Africa 30-12-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
Fire-dampers no

Page 13 of 47
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 9558012 Company Carisbrooke Shipping Ltd , , , United Kingdom

Name: KARLA C Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ;o

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  United Kingdom 4151 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2016-2-4 1 day(s) 2

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 22-7-2015 1-9-2020

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-10-2015 1-9-2020

Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-8-2015 1-9-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no

Page 14 of 47
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 9533361 Company HTM Shipping Co Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: JIA RUN Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Pangea Maritime, , Roseville , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 33044 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2016-2-18 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-8-2015 7-10-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 20-8-2015 7-10-2020
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 31-1-2016 31-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Sanitary Facilities no
Cleanliness no
Water, pipes, tanks no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature no
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2016

IMO : 9519119 Company Escobal Japan Ltd, , , Panama

Name: BRASILIA HIGHWAY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ;o

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 59440 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2016-2-3 3 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Other (machinery)

ISM

Fire detection and alarm system
Other (fire safety)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

8-12-2014 19-8-2019
4-9-2014 19-8-2019
4-12-2014 7-10-2019

Germany

Germany

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

Date
23-9-2015
23-9-2015

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 9501655 Company Briese Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: BBC BELEM Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 6310 2008

Port of detention

Szczecin

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

ISM

Date of release
2016-2-18

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
24-4-2012  11-1-2017
4-1-2013  11-1-2017
18-9-2012  16-9-2017

Germany
Germany
Poland

RO related Action taken

no

no

Date
13-2-2016
13-2-2016

5-5-2015

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 9464948 Company TSC The Shipmanagement Co, , , Liberia

Name: VOGE EMMA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Pazific Gulf Shipping PTE.LTD., , , SG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 22683 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2016-2-28 5 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 5-2-2015 4-2-2020

DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-4-2015 9-4-2020

DNV GL AS Load Line 9-4-2015 9-4-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Lights, shapes, sound-signals no

Electronic charts (ECDIS) no

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no

Auxiliary engine no

Other (MARPOL Annex I) no

ISM no

Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation) no

Doors no

Water level indicator no

Reserve source of energy no
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2016

IMO : 9456551 Company IMECS Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: NORD TRAVELLER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer D/S NORDEN A/S, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 31230 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Varna 2016-2-21 3 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-9-2015 23-6-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 2-9-2015 23-6-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 6-8-2015 23-6-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

ISM
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

RO related Action taken
no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 9391036 Company GRS Rohden Shipping GmbH &amp; Co, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: BALU C Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer ;o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 5629 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 2016-2-2 4  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-9-2013 8-6-2018 Belgium 22-4-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 11-9-2013 8-6-2018 Belgium 22-4-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 29-10-2013  9-12-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Voyage or passage plan no
Stowage and provision of liferafts no
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2016

IMO : 9385879 Company Murmansk Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation
Name: GRUMANT Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer Advance Chartering Limited , , , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Russian Federation 15868 2005

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 2016-2-28 27 day(s) 49
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-7-2011 21-8-2016  Russian Federation 15-10-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 21-7-2011 21-8-2016  Russian Federation 15-10-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2011  19-12-2016  Russian Federation  5-11-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention
Echo sounder

Rescue boats

Stowage and provision of liferafts
Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine
Gauges,thermometers, etc
Insulation wetted through (oil)
ISM

Lighting (Working spaces)

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Doors

Manholes/flush scuttles
Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Reserve source of energy

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire fighting equipment and appliances
Fire-dampers

Cleanliness of engine room

- 2016

no

no

no

no

no

IMO : 9356919 Company Lumaship Srl, , , Portugal

Name: LUKE Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer Neste Qil, , , FI

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Gas carrier Portugal 3430 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Huelva 2016-2-6 3 day(s) 4

Recognised Organisation

Registro Italiano Navale
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention
Bridge operation
ISM

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

6-8-2015 10-7-2016
9-9-2011 10-7-2016
5-12-2011 11-11-2016

Cuba
Cuba

RO related Action taken

no

no

Date

25-7-2015
24-7-2014

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2016

IMO : 9346689 Company Fehn Ship Management, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: FEHN ANTARES Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer EMS Chartering, , Leer, DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2984 2006

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Ravenna 2016-2-20 8  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-5-2013 29-4-2018  Belgium 16-7-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-4-2013  29-4-2018  Belgium 16-7-2015
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 24-12-2013  18-1-2019  Spain 5-8-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention
Bilge pumping arrangements

ISM

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fire detection and alarm system

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 9267091 Company Ocean Longevity Shipping, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: OCEAN HARVEST Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer Falcon Navigation A/S, Orient Plads 1, Copenhagen , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 19730 2003

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Naples 2016-2-7 12 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-12-2013 8-1-2019 China 22-4-2015
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 3-12-2013 8-1-2019 China 22-4-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 30-3-2012 16-3-2017  China 9-5-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2016

IMO : 9261011 Company Thome Ship Management Pte Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Name: CORINTH Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer BungeS.A, , ,IT

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp ~ Marshall Islands 19795 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Brake 2016-2-16 4  day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Speed and distance indicator
Insulation wetted through (oil)
ISM

Cargo ports and other similar openings

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

4-10-2012 9-9-2017
4-10-2012 9-9-2017
5-1-2016 21-1-2021

Canada

Canada

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

Date
9-9-2015
9-9-2015

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

Klaveness Ship Management AS, , , Marshall Islands
Classification society DNV GL AS

IMO : 9237503 Company
Name: BARRY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag
Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
35881

Keeldate
2004

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Automatic radar plotting aid (ARPA)
Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Training and qualification of ship's cook
Cargo & other hatchways

VHF radio installation

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Date of release
2016-2-2

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 18

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
4-12-2014 30-9-2019 Chile 24-8-2015
18-8-2014 30-9-2019 Chile 24-8-2015
31-3-2014 16-2-2019

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 26 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 9223825 Company ID Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: ID MERMAID Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ACE SHIPPING, , Copenhagen, DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 17944 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2016-2-19 4  day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-12-2015  18-5-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 5-3-2012 31-7-2016  United Kingdom 29-5-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 3-3-2014 9-4-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Charts

Rudder angle indicator

Lifeboats

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Sewage treatment plant

Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual
ISM

Decks - corrosion

Doors

Reserve source of energy

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 9144536
Name: SHENG QIANG

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

China Classification Society

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Company

Classification society China Classification Society

Charterer
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China

Date of release
2016-2-9

Port of detention

Teesport

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

COSCO HK Shipping Co Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China

Dead Sea Works Ltd , Potash House, 1 Kroitzer Street , Beer-Shava, IL

Gross tonnage Keeldate
26062 1998

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

11 day(s) 16

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

16-12-2014  17-9-2018 China
27-6-2013 17-9-2018 China
17-7-2013 20-2-2018 China

RO related Action taken
no

Date
23-9-2015
23-9-2015
28-7-2015

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 9073751 Company Musandam Shipping LLC, , , Panama

Name: NOURA M Classification society Other
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Panama 1998 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kalilimenes 2016-2-5 28 day(s) 33

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-12-2015 6-5-2016

National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 7-12-2015 6-5-2016

National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 7-12-2015 6-6-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken

Signalling lamp no

Charts no

Nautical publications no

Voyage or passage plan no

Inflatable liferafts no

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no

Immersion suits no

On board training and instructions no

Continuous synopsis record no

International Anti-fouling-System Certificate no

Civil Liability for Oil Pollution Damage Cert. no

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no

International Energy Efficiency Certificate no
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Released from detention - period : 2
Maritime Labour Certificate

Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part I and Il)

Log-books/compulsory entries

Fire control plan - all

SOPEP

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Emergency towing arrangements and procedures
Muster list

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2016

TOTE Services Inc, , , United States

Classification society Lloyd's Register

7 )

IMO : 9070448 Company
Name: INDEPENDENCE I

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Flag
United States

Keeldate
1993

Gross tonnage
55598

Port of detention

Bremerhaven

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Insulation wetted through (oil)

ISM

Electrical

Winches & capstans

Steam pipes, pressure pipes, wires (insulation)
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system
Fire-dampers

Means of escape

Other (fire safety)

Date of release
2016-2-10

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 23

Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-8-2015 25-6-2020
28-2-2015 31-10-2019 United States

4-11-2014 31-10-2019 United States
RO related Action taken

no

yes Lloyd's Register
no
no
no
no
yes Lloyd's Register
no
yes Lloyd's Register
no

no

no

no

Date

30-11-2015
30-11-2015

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2016

IMO : 9014949 Company Alpha Shipping Co SIA, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: SKY VITA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ;o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2497 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bilbao 2016-2-16 7 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-11-2013  16-12-2016  Latvia 5-3-2015
Lloyd's Register Load Line 11-11-2011  16-12-2016 Latvia 5-3-2015

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Steering gear
MF/HF Radio installation
Other (SOLAS operational)

Safety Management Certificate

15-6-2015 18-7-2020

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 9001825 Company Baltnautic Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: JONGLEUR Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Baltnautic Shipmanagement Ltd , , Klaipeda, LT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 1999 1990
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Portoscuso 2016-2-10 11 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-10-2015  26-9-2020
Lloyd's Register Load Line 23-10-2015  26-9-2020
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 26-10-2015  25-3-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no
Nautical publications no
ISM no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 8918291
Name: KRISTI |

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Register of Shipping (Albania)
Register of Shipping (Albania)
Register of Shipping (Albania)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Albmarine Ltd, , , Albania

Classification society Register of Shipping (Albania)

Charterer ;o

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Albania 2033 1991

Port of detention Date of release
Patras 2016-2-28

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT)

Rescue boats
Inflatable liferafts
ISM

Fire drills

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s)

Issued
23-11-2015
23-11-2015

28-5-2012

9
Expiry Last Survey Date
23-11-2019
23-11-2019
28-5-2016 Albania 5-5-2014

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2016

IMO : 8806046 Company OVERSEAS MARINE , AL RASHEED ROAD AL MAMZAR , DUBAI, Panama
Name: GUARDAFUI | Classification society American Register of Shipping
Charterer ;o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Panama 1716 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2016-2-16 14  day(s) 40
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Other
Other
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Charts

Nautical publications

Echo sounder

Voyage or passage plan

Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT)
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
Maintenance and inspections

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping
Endorsement by flagstate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest

Propulsion main engine

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

1-2-2016 1-3-2016
1-2-2016 1-3-2016
29-1-2016 28-2-2016

RO related Action taken
yes Other

no
no
no
no
yes Other

yes Other
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2
ISM

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Provisions quantity

Gas instruments

Ropes and wires

Cleanliness of engine room

Decks - corrosion

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Muster list

Abandon ship drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

- 2016

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 8708830
Name: SINGLE EAGLE

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Rana Maritime Services SA, , , Barbados

Charterer PR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro cargo Barbados 14111 1987

Bureau Veritas
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Closing devices/watertight doors

Fire-dampers

Date of release
2016-2-6

Port of detention
Amsterdam

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
11

Last Survey

21-4-2015 13-4-2020
7-1-2015 5-5-2019
10-10-2014 5-5-2019

Belgium

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

Date

31-7-2015

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Maritime Management Serv DMCC, , , Panama

IMO : 8519722 Company
Name: SILVER SKY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
39043

Keeldate
1988

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Speed and distance indicator

Propulsion main engine

Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Electrical installations in general

Personal equipment for fire safety

Ventilation

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
Other (fire safety)

Date of release
2016-2-9

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 19

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
14-6-2014 28-2-2019 Benin 10-5-2015
21-2-2014 28-2-2019 Benin 10-5-2015
22-2-2015 15-7-2020

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 8421705 Company Voda Denizcilik Ic ve Dis Tic, , , Panama

Name: MIMOZA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer PR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1543 1985

Date of release
2016-2-5

Port of detention
Constanta

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

ISM
UMS - alarms

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 4

Issued Expiry Last Survey
1-7-2015 18-2-2020

1-7-2015 18-2-2020

11-12-2014  16-10-2019

RO related Action taken
no

no

no

Date

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 8223062 Company MD Shipping Co, , , Cambodia
Name: KRAFT Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ;o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 1945 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-2-27 4  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-1-2016 11-4-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 12-1-2016 11-4-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 10-2-2015 26-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipboard working arrangements no
ISM no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes Shipping Register of Ukraine
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 8212324
Name: NINA 1

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company BBA Shipping Ltd , , , Panama

Classification society Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Charterer Izmir demir celik sanayi, Sair esree bulvari, lzmir, TR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2377 1981

Voyage or passage plan
Rescue boats

Auxiliary engine

Port of detention Date of release
Eleusina (Elefsis) 2016-2-25
Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements

ISM

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments

Abandon ship drills

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
17

Last Survey Date

19-12-2015 18-5-2016
19-12-2015 18-5-2016
19-12-2015 18-6-2016

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2016

IMO : 8129266 Company Fadak Marine Shipping LLC, , , Moldova, Republic of

Name: SAIF 1 Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Charterer EL MEX SALINES CO, ST.CAMP CESAR , ALEXANDRIA, EG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2287 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kalilimenes 2016-2-27 35 day(s) 36

Recognised Organisation

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

15-10-2014 26-4-2016

15-10-2014  26-4-2016

23-7-2015 26-4-2016

Syrian Arab
Republic
Syrian Arab
Republic

Date
10-8-2015

10-8-2015

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

Magnetic compass

Charts

Nautical publications

Echo sounder

Voyage or passage plan

Rescue boats

Rescue boat inventory

Inflatable liferafts

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Immersion suits

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 2
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide
Ropes and wires

Closing devices/watertight doors

Steering gear

Electrical installations in general

Hull - corrosion

Decks - corrosion

- 2016

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Muster list

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Fire control plan

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 43 of 47

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 7811044
Name: SIBIRSKIY 2112

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

- 2016

Company

Don River Shipping JSC, , , Russian Federation

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer GAVILON SRL, VIA PERGOLESI 1, NAPOLI, IT
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 3743 1979

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Sanitary Facilities

Hospital accomodation (Sickbay)

Berth dimensions, etc.
Provisions quantity

Electrical

Date of release
2016-2-11

Port of detention
Oristano

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Last Survey

Issued Expiry

1-8-2013 6-3-2018

1-8-2013 6-3-2018
13-12-2012  6-12-2017

Russian Federation
Russian Federation

Russian Federation

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

Date
5-6-2015
5-6-2015

23-9-2015
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2016

IMO : 7800100 Company Adorsea Srl, , , Panama

Name: VINLANDIA Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer ;o

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Panama 2808 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Ortona 2016-2-7 2 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention
Fire drills

Cargo transfer - Tankers

Fire prevention structural integrity

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

8-10-2015 1-7-2020
9-4-2015 31-3-2016
12-7-2012 31-3-2016

Italy

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

Date

12-3-2015
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2016

IMO : 7529988
Name: HAJ SAYED 1

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Company

Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Safety Management-ISM Srl, , , Moldova, Republic of

Charterer EL REEDY SHIPPING AGENCY, , DAMIETTA, EG
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1882 1976

Date of release
Limassol 2016-2-27

Port of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Charts

Nautical publications

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.
Line-throwing appliance

Certificates for master and officers
Endorsement by flagstate

Medical certificate

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Duration of detention
16 day(s)

Issued
5-2-2014
5-2-2014
22-5-2014

18

Expiry Last Survey

27-9-2018  Egypt
27-9-2018  Egypt
28-2-2019

RO related Action taken

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
no
no
no
no
no
yes

yes

Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Total of deficiencies

Date
25-12-2015
25-12-2015
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2016

IMO : 7511199 Company Rabunion Maritime Agency Sarl, , , Lebanon
Name: SEBAM Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Lebanon 7244 1975

Port of detention

Constanta

Recognised Organisation
Turkish Lloyd

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2016-2-26

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

10 day(s) 11
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
14-7-2014 31-3-2016 Tu rkey 15-5-2015

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Cleanliness of engine room

RO related Action taken
no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 44
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